Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent		05/14/2007	Swiss Banking Corporation:
Collateral Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QTC Management, Inc.
Street Address:	1350 Valley Vista Drive
City:	Diamond Bar
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91765
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2581423	BAY BROOK MEDICAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2623489	QTC
Serial Number:	78558316	QTC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900077065

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8002210770 Phone:

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: **Suite 3100**

New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC # 902273

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Mayer

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0743

Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/
Date:	05/16/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=UBS_QTCman_tm3#page2.tif source=UBS_QTCman_tm3#page3.tif source=UBS_QTCman_tm3#page4.tif source=UBS_QTCman_tm3#page5.tif	

Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement

This Release of Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (the "Release"), dated as of May 14, 2007 is made by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2005 (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of QTC MANAGEMENT, INC. (the "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Second Lien Credit Agreement and a Second Lien Security Agreement, each dated as of November 10, 2005, Pledgor entered into a Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2005 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of December 7, 2005 at Reel 003205, Frame 0715 pursuant to which Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of Pledgor in certain trademarks, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Obligations have now been satisfied, Pledgor has requested that the Collateral Agent release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement and Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

[Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

> UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Name: David B. Julie

Title:

Associate Director

By:

Name:

Mary E. Evans Title:

[Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release]

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	ss:
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)	

On this 14th day of May, 2007 before me personally came David B. Julie, to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that is the Associate Director of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH he or she signed the instrument in the name of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH; and he or she had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of UBS, STAMFORD BRANCH.

Notary Public

Mary E. Evans
Notary Public
State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires
May 31, 2010

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
) ss:
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

On this 14th day of May, 2007 before me personally came Irja R. Otsa, to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that is the Associate Director of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH he or she signed the instrument in the name of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH; and he or she had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of UBS, STAMFORD BRANCH.

Notary Public

Mary E. Evans Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires May 31, 2010

[Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release]

SCHEDULE I

<u>to</u>

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
QTC Management, Inc.	2,581,423	Bay Brook Medical Services (design plus words)(Service Mark)
QTC Management, Inc.	2,623,489	QTC (Design plus words)(Service Mark)

Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 05/16/2007

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
QTC Management, Inc.	78/558,316	"QTC"

[Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement Release]